2023 Deer for Motor Vehicle Permitees

Hunt Code
4001
4010
4015
4020
4025
4040
4050
4051
4052
4060
4061
4070
4080

Area

Cherokee GMA - Either-Sex

Cookson WMA - Either-Sex

Copan COE Parks - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
Deep Fork NWR - (2) Only 1 Antlered

Ft. Gibson WRP - (2) Only 1 Antlered
Oologah Lake COE - (2) 1 Doe, 1 Buck

Salt Plains NWR - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
Salt Plains NWR - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
Salt Plains NWR - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
Sequoyah NWR - (2) Only 1 Antlered
Sequoyah NWR - (2) Antlerless Only

Sequoyah Resort Park - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S

Tishomingo NWR - (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S

Application Open Date: 4/3/2023

Hunt Start Date
10/28/23
11/18/23

12/1/23
10/23/23
12/2/23
11/10/23
11/6/23
11/13/23
11/27/23
11/6/23
11/15/23
12/16/23
11/9/23

Hunt End Date
10/29/23
11/19/23

12/3/23
10/29/23

12/3/23
11/12/23

11/8/23
11/15/23
11/29/23
11/10/23
11/17/23
12/17/23
11/10/23

Application Close Date: 5/22/2023

Quota Limit Bag Limit

40 Either-Sex
12 Either-Sex
5 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
5 (2) Only 1 Antlered
10 (2) Only 1 Antlered
8 (2) 1 Doe, 1 Buck
2 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
2 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
2 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
2 (2) Only 1 Antlered
2 (2) Antlerless Only
12 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S
10 (2) 1st Antlerless, 2nd E-S

Weapon

Gun

Gun

Gun
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Gun
Muzzleloader
Gun

Gun

Archery
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Gun

Federal Hunt Min Age Party Minimum Party Maximum

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
18
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